

**February 16, 2022**

To  
BSE Limited,  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,  
Dalal Street,  
Mumbai — 400001

Scrip code / Scrip ID: 542770/ALPHALOGIC

**Sub: Intimation under Regulation 30 and Regulation 47(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations")**

In accordance with Regulation 30 and Regulation 47(3) of Listing Regulations, please find enclosed herewith copy of advertisement giving information of the financial results as specified in Regulation 33 of Listing Regulations. The above-mentioned advertisement is published in Financial Express (English Newspaper) & Loksatta (Pune Newspaper) on February 16, 2022. The same has also been uploaded on the Company's website which may be viewed at [www.alphalogicinc.com](http://www.alphalogicinc.com).

We request you to take the same on record.

Thanking You.

Yours faithfully,

For **Alphalogic Techsys Limited**

  
**Prashal Pandey**  
**Company Secretary &**  
**Compliance Officer**



**Encl.**

1) Copy of Advertisements.



**GROWINGTON VENTURES INDIA LIMITED**  
(Formerly known as VMV Holidays Limited)  
CIN: L63090MH2010PLC363537  
Registered Office: Shiv Chamber, 4th Floor, Plot No. 21, Sector - 11, CBD Belapur, Navi Mumbai - 400614  
Email id: vmvholidays.sme@gmail.com; Website: https://growington.in/

**NOTICE OF EXTRA ORDINARY GENERAL MEETING**  
NOTICE is hereby given that the Extra Ordinary General Meeting (EGM) of the members of the company is scheduled to be held on Saturday, 12th March, 2022 at 09.45 A.M. through VC/ OAVM without physical presence of the members at a common venue, in compliance with the provisions of the Companies Act 2013, (the Act) MCA Circular No. 14/2020 dated April 08, 2020, Circular No.17/2020 dated April 13, 2020 issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs followed by Circular No. 20/2020 dated May 05, 2020 and Circular No. 02/2021 dated January 13, 2021 and all other relevant circulars issued from time to time and Securities Exchange Board of India (SEBI) Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD1/CIR/P/2020/79 dated 12 May 2020, Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD2/CIR/P/2021/11 dated 15 January 2021 and all other relevant circulars issued from time to time, to transact the business as set out in Notice Convening the EGM.

Electronic Copies of the Notice of EGM has been sent to all the members whose email addresses are registered with the Company/ Depository Participant. The Notice of EGM is also available on the Company's Website: https://growington.in/ and on the website of the Stock Exchanges where the shares of the Company are listed (www.bseindia.com).

The Company is pleased to provide e-voting facilities to all its members to cast their votes to all resolutions set forth in the notice of EGM using e-voting system provided by NSDL. The remote e-voting period commences on 09/03/2022 at 09:00 A.M and ends on 11/03/2022 at 5:00 P.M. The remote e-voting module shall be disabled for voting after 5:00 P.M. on 11/03/2022 and no e-voting shall be allowed thereafter. The facility of electronic voting also made available during the EGM for the members attending the same if they have not cast their vote by remote e-voting facility.

The voting rights shall be in proportion to the shares held by the members on 05th day of March, 2022 (cut-off date). Members holding shares on the said cut-off date are eligible to cast their vote electronically or at the EGM. Any member who acquires shares of the Company after dispatch of Notice of EGM may approach the company / NSDL for User ID and Password.

In case of any queries, you may refer the frequently Asked Question (FAQ) for Members and remote e-voting user manual for Members available at the downloads section of www.evoting.nsdl.com or contact Mr. Amit Vishal, Senior Manager / Ms. Pallavi Mhatre, Manager, NSDL, Trade World, 'A' Wing, 4th Floor, Kamala Mills Compound, Lower Parel, Mumbai 400 013 at Telephone no. 022 - 24994360 / 022-24994545 or toll free no. 1800-222-990 or at E-mail ID: evoting@nsdl.co.in.

For GROWINGTON VENTURES INDIA LIMITED  
Sd/-  
Sunila Gupta  
(Company Secretary and Compliance Officer)  
M.No: 57186

Place: Mumbai  
Date: 16/02/2022

**pnB Housing Finance Limited**  
Regd. Office : 9th Floor, Antriksh Bhawan, 22, K.G. Marg, New Delhi-110001, Phones : 011-23357171, 23357172, 23705414, Website : www.pnbhousing.com  
BRANCH ADDRESS : S.A. B. C. D Sheerang House, Above Standard Chartered Bank, Opp. Jangli Maharaj Temple, J.M. Road, Shivaji Nagar, Pune - 411005, Ph. No: 020-25534961, Email: pune@pnbhousing.com

**NOTICE UNDER SECTION 13(1) OF CHAPTER III OF SECURITISATION & RECONSTRUCTION OF FINANCIAL ASSETS AND ENFORCEMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST ACT 2002, READ WITH RULE 3(1) OF THE SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES, 2002 AMENDED AS ON DATE**

We, the PNB Housing Finance Ltd. (hereinafter referred to as "PNBHFL") had issued Demand notice U/s 13(2) of Chapter III of the Securitisation & Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (hereinafter referred to as the "Act") by our Pune Branch office situated at S A, B, C, D Sheerang House, Above Standard Chartered Bank, Opp. Jangli Maharaj Temple, J.M. Road, Shivaji Nagar, Pune - 411005. The said Demand Notice was issued through our Authorized Officer, to you all below mentioned Borrowers/Co-Borrower/Guarantors since your account has been classified as Non-Performing Assets as per the Reserve Bank of India/National Housing Bank guidelines due to nonpayment of installments/ interest. The contents of the same are the defaults committed by you in the payment of installments of principals, interest, etc. The outstanding amount is mentioned below. Further, with reasons, we believe that you are evading the service of Demand Notice and hence this Publication of Demand Notice which is also required U/s 13(2) of the said Act. You are hereby called upon to pay PNBHFL within a period of 60 Days of the date of publication of this demand notice the aforesaid amount along with up-to-date interest and charges, failing which PNBHFL will take necessary action under all or any of the provisions of Section 13(4) of the said Act, against all or any one or more of the secured assets including taking possession of the secured assets of the borrowers and guarantors.

Your kind attention is invited to provisions of sub-Section (8) of Section 13 of the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 where under you can tender/pay the entire amount of outstanding dues together with all costs, charges and expenses incurred by the PNB HFL only till the date of publication of the notice for sale of the secured assets by public auction, by inviting quotations, tender from public or by private treaty. Please also note that if the entire amount of outstanding dues together with the costs, charges and expenses incurred by the PNB HFL is not tendered before publication of notice for sale of the secured assets by public auction, by inviting quotations, tender from public or by private treaty you may not be entitled to redeem the secured asset(s) thereafter.

FURTHER you are prohibited U/s 13(13) of the said Act from transferring either by way of sale, lease or in any other way the aforesaid secured assets.

S. No.	Loan Account No.	Name/Address of Borrower & Co-Borrower	Name/Address of Guarantor	Property Mortgaged	Date of Demand Notice	Amount O/s as on Date of Demand Notice
1.	NHL/PUN/0318151090/B.O. Pune	EXPAT PROJECTS AND DEVELOPMENT PRIVATE LIMITED 611A, 6th Floor, Kohninoor City Mall, off L B S Road, Mumbai, Maharashtra - 400070, EXPAT PROPERTIES INDIA LIMITED - 611A, 6th Floor, Kohninoor City Mall, off L B S Road, Mumbai, Maharashtra-400070, Director - NYSORE RAMAMURTHY DWAKAR, Flat No. 204, E BLDG, Bramba Exuberance, NIBM Road, Kondhwa, Pune, Maharashtra-411048, DIRECTOR - SANTOSH BALAKRISHNA SHETTY, Flat No 302, Roseadale Apartment, Cooke Town, Bangalore North Fraser Town, Bangalore, Karnataka-560005; Director - Wilfred Augustin D Silva, 71 564, Molli Nagar 3 Goregaon West, Mumbai, Maharashtra - 400062, Director - Arvind Javare Gowda, Flat No. 402, B Block, Omega Residency, Sr. No. 109/3/2, Banner Road, Pune, Maharashtra-411045, DIRECTOR - ANJALI DHARMA DAS, B1 Singria Apartment, 136 Karpagam Avenue, Madras, Alattur, Kerala - 695506, DIRECTOR - HENUMAL AMARINDOMAL BHATIA, A11/22 Kohninoor City, Kirl Road Off Lbs, Marg Kurla West, Mumbai, Maharashtra-400070, India. Director - Rakesh Nelson Gaekwad, Kamal Mansin Floor, Arthur Bunder Road, Colaba, Mumbai, Maharashtra-400005.	N.A.	Unit No.611, 6th Floor, Kohninoor, Citi Mall Kirl Road, CTS No. 637, Off LBS Road, Kurla West Mumbai, Opposite Don Bosco, Mumbai, Maharashtra - 400070	13-07-2021	Rs. 5,28,68,967.60 (Rupees Five Core Twenty Eight Lakhs Sixty Eight Thousand Nine Hundred Sixty Seven and Sixty Paise Only) as on 13th July 2021

PLACE:- PUNE, DATE:- 15.02.2022 AUTHORIZED OFFICER, PNB HOUSING FINANCE LTD.

**ALPHALOGIC TECHSYS LIMITED**  
ALPHALOGIC Techsys Limited  
CIN: L72501PN2018PLC180757  
Registered office: 405, Pride Icon, Kharadi, Pune- 411014 (MH)  
Email: info@alphalogicindia.com, Web: www.alphalogicinc.com

**Statement of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2021** (Rs. In lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended December 31, 2021 (Unaudited)	Nine Months ended December 31, 2021 (Unaudited)	Year Ended March 31, 2021 (Audited)	Quarter Ended December 31, 2021 (Unaudited)	Nine Months ended December 31, 2021 (Unaudited)	Year Ended March 31, 2021 (Audited)
1	Revenue from Operations	62.65	190.35	180.27	428.30	868.50	547.83
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	57.02	160.70	83.32	69.86	191.62	96.72
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	57.02	160.70	83.32	69.86	191.62	96.72
4	Net Profit for the period after Tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	43.85	123.88	59.29	53.45	147.17	69.42
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period (Comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income after tax)	11.91	74.55	59.29	21.51	97.84	69.42
6	Equity Share Capital	1027.1089	1027.1089	277.597	1027.1089	1027.1089	277.597
7	Reserves excluding revaluation reserve as per balance sheet of the previous year	-	-	800.82	-	-	810.92
8	Earnings per share (Rs.05/- each) *						
	a) Basic (Rs.)	0.21	0.60	0.29	0.26	0.72	0.34
	b) Diluted (Rs.)	0.21	0.60	0.29	0.26	0.72	0.34

\* EPS is not annualized for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2021.

Notes:  
1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and nine months period Financial Results filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The Full format of the quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange www.bseindia.com and on the website of the Company www.alphalogicinc.com under Investors section.  
2) The statement of unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2021 has been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on February 14, 2022. The Statutory Auditors have conducted a "Limited Review" of these results in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015.

For Alphalogic Techsys Limited  
Sd/-  
Anshu Goel  
Managing Director

Place: Pune  
Date: February 16, 2022

**VISHVPRABHA VENTURES LIMITED**  
(Formerly known as Vishvprabha Trading Ltd.)  
CIN: L51900MH1986PLC0094905  
Regd. Office : Ground Floor, Avighna Heights, Survey No.45-4B, Behind Sarvodaya Park, Nandivalli Road, Dombivli (East), Thane - 421201  
Website : www.vishvprabhaventures.com and Email: cosec@vishvprabhaventures.com

**EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2021** (Rs. in thousands)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated						
		Quarter ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended	Quarter ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended		
		31.12.2021	30.09.2021	31.12.2020	31.12.2020	31.03.2021	31.12.2021	30.09.2021	31.12.2020	31.12.2021	31.12.2020	31.03.2021	
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	6,485.15	4,591.00	1,232.00	13,306.15	4,430.00	5,502.00	6,485.15	4,591.00	1,232.00	13,306.15	5,000.00	6,048.00
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(2,502.07)	(119.01)	166.00	(2,242.07)	33.00	612.00	(2,564.51)	(145.00)	166.00	(2,349.51)	30.00	576.00
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(2,502.07)	(119.01)	166.00	(2,242.07)	33.00	612.00	(2,564.51)	(145.00)	166.00	(2,349.51)	30.00	576.00
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(2,502.07)	(119.01)	165.99	(2,242.07)	33.00	665.00	(2,564.51)	(145.00)	166.00	(2,349.51)	30.00	626.00
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit/ (loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	(2,502.07)	(119.01)	165.99	(2,242.07)	33.00	665.00	(2,564.51)	(145.00)	166.00	(2,349.51)	30.00	626.00
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- per share)	2,450.00	2,450.00	2,450.00	2,450.00	2,450.00	2,450.00	2,450.00	2,450.00	2,450.00	2,450.00	2,450.00	2,450.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	2,461.06	-	-	-	-	-	2,479.42
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualised)	(10.21)	(0.49)	0.68	(9.15)	0.13	2.71	(10.41)	(0.61)	0.68	(9.52)	0.11	2.56
	a. Basic:	(10.21)	(0.49)	0.68	(9.15)	0.13	2.71	(10.41)	(0.61)	0.68	(9.52)	0.11	2.56
	b. Diluted:	(10.21)	(0.49)	0.68	(9.15)	0.13	2.71	(10.41)	(0.61)	0.68	(9.52)	0.11	2.56

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2021 is available on www.bseindia.com and www.vishvprabhaventures.com

By order of the Board of Directors For Vishvprabha Ventures Limited (Formerly known as Vishvprabha Trading Ltd.)  
Sd/-  
Mitesh Thakkar  
Managing Director (DIN 06480213)

Place: Dombivli, Thane  
Date: 14th February, 2022

**CONSOLIDATED FINVEST & HOLDINGS LIMITED**  
Regd. Off. : 19' K.M., Hapur-Bulandshahr Road, P.O. Gulaothi, Dist Bulandshahr (U.P.) - 203408  
Head Office : Plot No. 12, Sector B-1, Local Shopping Complex, Vasant Kunj, New Delhi-110070  
Tel. No.: 011-40322100, CIN: L32000UP1993PLC015474  
E-mail: cs.fh@indialgroup.com, Website: www.consofinvest.com

**EXTRACTS OF THE STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 30th DECEMBER 2021** (Rs. In Lakh except EPS)

PARTICULARS	Standalone				Consolidated			
	Quarter ended 31st December 2021	Quarter ended 31st December 2020	Nine months ended 31st December 2021	Year Ended 31st March 2021	Quarter ended 31st December 2021	Quarter ended 31st December 2020	Nine months ended 31st December 2021	Year Ended 31st March 2021
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income from operations	235	223	914	1,133	790	782	2,929	20,960
Net Profit/(loss) for the period (before Exceptional items, Share of Profit of associates and tax)	471	210	(22)	1,080	1,036	767	1,605	20,883
Share of Profit of Associates	-	-	-	-	4,754	4,522	16,429	24,183
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	471	210	(22)	858	5,790	5,289	18,034	45,066
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	441	154	(122)	1,080	5,684	5,167	17,664	44,252
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax))	1,537	154	1,900	858	6,273	5,184	20,197	44,635
Total Comprehensive Income for the period attributable to owner of the parent	1,537	154	1,900	858	6,276	5,146	20,030	42,869
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs 10/- each)	3233	3233	3,233	3,233	3,233	3,233	3,233	3,233
Earnings Per Share (EPS) (of Rs. 10/- each) on Net Profit (Not annualised) - Basic and Diluted	1.36	0.48	(0.38)	2.65	17.37	15.87	54.24	131.52

Notes:  
1 Financial Results has been prepared in accordance with The Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder.  
2 The above results (standalone and consolidated) were reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record at the meeting of the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 14th February 2022 and limited review of these results has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors of the Company  
3 The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.nseindia.com) and also on the Company's website at www.consofinvest.com.

By order of the Board For Consolidated Finvest & Holdings Limited  
Sd/-  
Sanjiv Kumar Agarwal  
Director  
DIN : 01623575

Place : New Delhi  
Date: 14th February 2022

**JINDAL POLY FILMS LIMITED**  
CIN : L17111UP1974PLC003979  
Regd. Office : 19' K.M., Hapur Bulandshahr Road, P.O. Gulaothi, Bulandshahr (U.P.) - 203408  
Corporate Office : Plot No. 12, Local Shopping Complex, Sector B-1, Vasant Kunj, New Delhi-110070

**Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended 31st December, 2021** (Rs in Crores except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Consolidated					Standalone						
		Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended		
		31.12.2021	30.09.2021	31.12.2020	31.12.2020	31.03.2021	31.12.2021	30.09.2021	31.12.2020	31.12.2020	31.03.2021		
1	Total Income from Operations	1,380.10	1,535.57	1,103.73	4,303.14	3,018.41	4,225.64	1,378.23	1,532.27	1,108.15	4,290.76	3,007.95	4,210.31
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	304.75	367.65	264.50	982.48	753.28	1,040.45	305.81	366.92	262.62	963.92	751.01	1,034.67
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) and before non-controlling interest and share of profit from associate, attributable to Equity Holders of the parent	304.75	403.12	264.50	1,017.95	753.28	1,040.45	305.81	402.39	262.62	1,019.39	751.01	1,034.67
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax, non-controlling interest and share of profit from associate, attributable to Equity Holders of the parent	217.98	254.31	197.21	704.20	560.40	790.89	218.71	253.60	181.93	705.14	557.85	785.58
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)) attributable to Equity Holders of the parent	218.27	252.65	197.08	703.12	560.99	791.88	218.97	253.87	181.80	705.96	558.41	786.67
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs 10/- each)	43.79	43.79	43.79	43.79	43.79	43.79	43.79	43.79	43.79	43.79	43.79	43.79
7	Other Equity (excluding revaluation reserve)	-	-	-	2,598.01	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	2,540.30
8	Basic & Diluted Earnings / (Loss) Per Share	49.63	58.08	45.04	160.83	127.98	180.62	49.95	57.92	41.55	161.04	127.40	179.40

Notes:  
1 Financial Results has been prepared in accordance with The Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder.  
2 The Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record at the meeting of the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on February 14, 2022 and limited review of these results has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.  
3 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com) and www.nseindia.com, and also on the Company's website at www.jindalpoly.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors For Jindal Poly Films Limited  
Sd/-  
Devinder Kumar Rithiyala  
Whole Time Director  
DIN - 01417468

Place: New Delhi  
Date: 14 February, 2022

**Nagarjuna Fertilizers and Chemicals Limited**  
Nagarjuna Hills, Hyderabad - 500 082. Website: www.nagarjunafertilizers.com  
CIN: L24129TG2006PLC076238

**Extract of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter / Nine Months Ended December 31, 2021** (Rs. in Lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated				
		Quarter ended		Nine Months ended		Year ended	Quarter ended		Nine Months ended		Year ended
		31-12-2021	31-12-2020	31-12-2021	31-12-2020	31-03-2021	31-12-2021	31-12-2020	31-12-2020	31-03-2021	
1	Total income from operations (net)	57,628.23	43,392.22	1,91,882.57	1,18,839.65	1,59,925.35	57,628.38	43,392.41	1,91,883.03	1,18,840.22	1,59,926.08
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(16,874.75)	(9,349.88)	(46,338.59)	(31,276.66)	(61,226.95)	(16,780.60)	(9,349.76)	(48,244.33)	(31,276.73)	(51,227.16)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(16,874.75)	(9,349.88)	(55,382.23)	(45,358.66)	(65,308.95)	(16,780.60)	(9,349.76)	(57,287.97)	(45,358.73)	(65,309.16)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(15,043.21)	(8,605.89)	(52,433.83)	(39,633.54)	(61,533.09)	(16,949.06)	(8,605.77)	(54,339.57)	(39,633.61)	(61,533.30)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(15,043.21)	(8,605.89)	(52,433.83)	(39,633.54)	(61,592.23)	(16,949.06)	(8,605.77)	(54,339.57)	(39,633.61)	(61,5



